ORDINANCE NO. 138

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BETHEL ESTABLISHING A CITY OF
BETHEL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1982-83 AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money as mav be needed
or deemed necessary to defray all exXpenses and
liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby
appropriated for the corporate purpose and objects
of the City of Bethel for the fiscal year commencing
on the FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, 1982 and ending on the
THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1983.

SECTION 2. That the budget is adopted for a period of cne (1)
year in accordance with AS 29.48.190.

oL
i
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS ot DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1982,
APPROVED:
- . -
s Vs ™ &7
/o
! ( )
i P
L il A AN
"-~—sz7’i'§1 Guinn, Mayor
L
ATTEST:

¢

K

R

e L e g /' JE ST PR
U ABE T e L

‘Wayneg”/J. Maiers, City Clerk
."‘



AMENDMENT NO. 1
to
ORDINANCE NO. 136

AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY OF BETHEL BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR
FY '83, COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 1982 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER
30, 1983.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA, THAT
THE FY '83 BETHEL CITY BUDGET IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS -

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money as may be needed
or deemed necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the
City of Bethel are hereby appropriated for the corporate
purpose and objects of the City of Bethel hereinafter specified
for the fiscal year from the first day of October, 1982 and
ending the thirtieth day of September, 1983.

SECTION 2, Fund budgets to be revised and the revised total
expenditures are as follows:

a. General Government $6,826,504
b. Federal Revenue Sharing 480,222
C. Phillips Alcohol Treatment Center 890,777
d. Municipal Dock Enterprise 132,675
e. Bowling Alley Enterprise 96,009

Schedules 1 through 5 attached give additional information
regarding these changes.

SECTION 3. The applicable budgets are to be modified effective
the date of this ordinance modification. However, it is under-
stood that many of the budget changes reflect expenditures
incurred prior to thig effective date, Budgeted schedules are
attached.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15th DAY OF JUNE, 1983,

O o

Johne Binkley, Actingﬁ&ayor

ATTEST:

7




